anderson
architecture, inc,

05.25.16

Scott Stoudenmire
City of Coconut Creek

RE: Utility Burial - Waiver
Residence Inn by Marriott - Coconut Creek

Dear Mr. Stoudenmire,

This letter represents our formal request for a waiver from the requirements for burying the overhead utilities that
abut the property for the development of the Residence Inn project, located on 441, just north of the Sawgrass (the
former Grif's property). As was the case with the ATT project immediately to the north, the imposition of such an
effort due to the proximity of the FPL sub-station is not practical and will not be permitted by FPL to be implemented.

Douglas Consuilting LLC has been engaged to generate the costs related to such an effort — the summary of those
findings is attached hereto (attachment 1). The study estimates a cost of $80,300., which translates to a cost of $388
per lineal foot of frontage.

Due to the sub-station proximity issues, the cost at this particular site is higher than other locations in the City. Our
request is to apply the average cost ($361 PLF) that was utilized for the ATT site (attachment 2I) - translated to the
207 frontage for the subject property, a sum of $74,747. is proposed as payment for the waiver.

Thank you for your consideration.

Eric Anderson, Principal

ce: Seth Fellman, Morlin
Scott Backman, DMB

399 CAMINO GARDENS BLVD. SUITE 202 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432 V: 561-362-0220 www.andersonarchitecture.com

AA C001997
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[561] 3456-1964
Douglass.Consulting@gmail.com

DOUQ'BSS Consulting LLC B UTILITY AND ENERGY CONSULANT

www.energyigteam.com
13060 Coastal Circle
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

May 16,2016

RE; Coconut Creek Utility undergrounding study and cost analysis for Residents Inn.

Dear Eric;

Please see our analysis for your review and submittal. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Residence Inn
6101 SR 7 CYPRESS CREEK CONVERSION COST

This estimate is to provide the customer with a ball park figure of what cost
would be incurred from FPL, ATT, and Comcast to place their overhead
facilities underground. The wire line which is on the east side of SR 7 frontage
Rd is what FPL refers to as a feeder circuit. This means it is a main trunk line.
The frontage length of the property is approximately 207'. There are 2 FPL
poles that will be affected by the conversion, both to be removed and a
proposed pole to be set on the N/side of the entrance road to be used as a
feeder riser. There is one pole that has a feeder underground pull off and
another pole which has overhead transformers. The transformers will have to
become pad mounted to provide service to the existing customer. A pad
mounted switch and pad mounted transformers will now be required for the
underground feeder pull off and the aerial transformers.
The customer would be required to install all the conduit, pads, and chambers.
All material will be provided by FPL, ATT, and Comcast. The customer would
be responsible to purchase the conduit and hand holes if required.
The contractor to perform the labor must be an FPL approved contractor.
The following is the breakdown of the cost with the info provided and existing.
Contractor estimated Cost
I. Trench all 3 utilities— 210ft @ $15/ft & 100’ = $3150

A) FPL (1-6”) - 210ft
B) Comcast (2-2") - 210ft
C) ATT (1-4’) - 210ft

Total cost for contractor $3150
FPL estimated Cost



I. FPL cost for pole removals, new installs (riser poles), one switch cabinets, cable,
terminations, and engineering = 563,500

ll. ATT cost for removal and install of wire, labor, and engineering = $13,000.

lil. Comcast cost for removal and install of wire, labor, and engineering = $5500.

Minus credits of about- $1700

Total estimated cost to customer is about $80,300

Total estimated cost for city portion (excl. contractor cost) = $77,150

All underground facilities, FPL, ATT, and Comcast would fall in a 10°wide
easement where there is conduit and 25’ wide easement for switch cabinets

on the customer’s property.

,Unmwpézw‘

Sincerely,
Normand Lapierre

N.L. Electrical Distribution Design Inc,

cc: Dave Douglass, Douglass Consulting, LLC.



ATNMENT 2

Project list in the city of Coconut Creek:
Casa Palma (550 linear ft) — FPL $130,000
ATT $20,000
Comcast $10,000
Total Cost = $160,000 / 550’ = $291/ft

4890 Frontage Rd (SR-7) (450 linear ft) - FPL $170,000
ATT - $25,000
Comcast - $8000
Total Cost = $203,000 / 450’ = $451/ft

North Broward RS (900 linear ft) — FPL $275,000
ATT - $16,500
Comcast - $15,600
Total Cost = $307,000 / 900’ = 5341 /f1

The average cost per linear ft for all three projects is $361 /ft
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